TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM660027

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK		07/09/2021	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hibbett Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Corporate Woods Drive	
City:	Alabaster	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1767761	SPORTS ADDITIONS
Registration Number:	2717584	HIBBETT SPORTS
Registration Number:	3275037	HIBBETT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2052541999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2052541202

Email: tebbert@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Wallace

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Avenue North

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700**

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14909.0323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Wallace
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Wallace/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=REGIONS HIBBETT executed Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Hibbett Holdings)#page1.tif source=REGIONS HIBBETT executed Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Hibbett Holdings)#page2.tif

source=REGIONS HIBBETT executed Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Hibbett Holdings)#page3.tif source=REGIONS HIBBETT executed Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (Hibbett Holdings)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), having an effective date of July 9, 2021, is made by Regions Bank, an Alabama banking corporation ("Regions"), in favor of Hibbett Holdings, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("Owner").

WHEREAS, Owner owns the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, Owner and Regions entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2020, recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on May 5, 2020, at Reel/Frame No. 6930/0607 in the USPTO Trademark Assignment Records database (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Owner granted to Regions a security interest in the IP Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Regions now desires to release its security interests in the IP Collateral and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, Regions (on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns) hereby fully and irrevocably **RELEASES** and terminates, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, the IP Security Agreement and all of its security interests in the IP Collateral, including without limitation the security interests granted under the IP Security Agreement and any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the foregoing, and Regions hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Regions or any of its successors and assigns may have in the IP Collateral to the Owner or to the owner that is the record owner of the IP Collateral, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

06003736.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

REGIONS BANK

Name:

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

ACKNOWLEDGED:

HIBBETT HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Robert J. Volke

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A RELEASED IP COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks							
Country	Office	Word Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	
United States	USPTO	HIBBETT	Hibbett Holdings, LLC	78923441	3275037	August 7, 2007	
United States	USPTO	HIBBETT SPORTS	Hibbett Holdings, LLC	78104493	2717584	May 20, 2003	
United States	USPTO	SPORTS ADDITIONS	Hibbett Holdings, LLC	74279649	1767761	April 27, 1993	

06003736.2

RECORDED: 07/14/2021